VIRGINIA STATE BUDGET

2006 Special Session |

Budget Bill - SB5001 (Introduced)

Bill Order » Office of Commerce and Trade » Item 113
Department of Housing and Community Development

Item 113 (Not set out)

First Year - FY2005

Second Year - FY2006

Regulation of Structure Safety (56200)
Building Safety Code (56202)
Fire Safety Code (56203)

Industrialized Building Safety Code (56204)
Fund Sources:

General
Special
Dedicated Special Revenue

Federal Trust

$5,235,822
$1,843,001
$2,608,352

$784,469

$2,449,006
$2,358,500
$300,000

$128,316

$5,292,322
$1,843,001
$2,664,852

$784,469

$2,511,006
$2,353,000
$300,000

$128,316

Authority: Title 15.2, Chapter 9; Title 27, Chapters 1, 6, and 9; Title 36, Chapters 4, 4.1, 4.2, 6, and 8; Title 58.1,

Chapter 36, Article 5; and Title 63.1, Chapter 10, Code of Virginia.

The Department of Housing and Community Development shall recover from the Virginia Department of Health all
costs associated with federal life safety code inspections and enforcement services.
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