VIRGINIA STATE BUDGET

2006 Special Session I

Budget Bill - SB5001 (Introduced)

Bill Order » Office of Commerce and Trade » Item 113 Department of Housing and Community Development

Item 113 (Not set out)	First Year - FY2005	Second Year - FY2006
Regulation of Structure Safety (56200)	\$5,235,822	\$5,292,322
Building Safety Code (56202)	\$1,843,001	\$1,843,001
Fire Safety Code (56203)	\$2,608,352	\$2,664,852
Industrialized Building Safety Code (56204)	\$784,469	\$784,469
Fund Sources:		
General	\$2,449,006	\$2,511,006
Special	\$2,358,500	\$2,353,000
Dedicated Special Revenue	\$300,000	\$300,000
Federal Trust	\$128,316	\$128,316

Authority: Title 15.2, Chapter 9; Title 27, Chapters 1, 6, and 9; Title 36, Chapters 4, 4.1, 4.2, 6, and 8; Title 58.1, Chapter 36, Article 5; and Title 63.1, Chapter 10, Code of Virginia.

The Department of Housing and Community Development shall recover from the Virginia Department of Health all costs associated with federal life safety code inspections and enforcement services.